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Beyond Local Registration
	 Annual	 Annual	 Annual	 Biennial	 Biennial	 Biennial
	 Registration	 Processing	 Total	 Registration	 Processing	 Total
	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees
18,000	   63.25	 9.00	 72.25	 126.50	 18.00	 142.50
24,000	 100.75	 9.00	 109.75	 201.50	 18.00	 219.50
26,000	 127.25	 9.00	 136.25	 254.50	 18.00	 272.50
30,000	 180.25	 9.00	 189.25	 360.50	 18.00	 378.50
36,000	 275.75	 9.00	 284.75	 551.50	 18.00	 569.50
42,000	 413.25	 9.00	 422.25	 826.50	 18.00	 844.50
48,000	 550.75	 9.00	 559.75	 1,101.50	 18.00	 1,119.50
54,000	 688.25	 9.00	 697.25	 1,376.50	 18.00	 1,394.50

	 Local Registration
	 Annual	 Annual	 Annual	 Biennial	 Biennial	 Biennial
	 Registration	 Processing	 Total	 Registration	 Processing	 Total
	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees
18,000	 20.75	 9.00	 29.75	 41.50	 18.00	 59.50
24,000	   27.75	 9.00	 36.75	 55.50	 18.00	 73.50
26,000	 33.75	 9.00	 42.75	 67.50	 18.00	 85.50
30,000	   45.75	 9.00	 54.75	 91.50	 18.00	 109.50
36,000	   67.75	 9.00	 76.75	 135.50	 18.00	 153.50
42,000	 100.75	 9.00	 109.75	 201.50	 18.00	 219.50
48,000	 135.75	 9.00	 144.75	 271.50	 18.00	 289.50
54,000	 170.75	 9.00	 179.75	 341.50	 18.00	 359.50

One-Year Registration
	 One-Year	 Processing	 Total 
Horse Power	 Registration	 Fee	 Fees
Under 12 HP	 18.25	 9.00	 27.25
12–23 HP	 21.25	 9.00	 30.25
24–35 HP	 24.25	 9.00	 33.25
36–47 HP	 33.25	 9.00	 42.25
48–59 HP	 39.25	 9.00	 48.25
60–71 HP	 45.25	 9.00	 54.25
72+ HP	 51.25	 9.00	 60.25

Two-Year Registration
	 Two-Year	 Processing	 Total
Horse Power	 Registration	 Fee	 Fees
Under 12 HP	   36.50	 18.00	   54.50
12–23 HP	   42.50	 18.00	   60.50
24– 35 HP	   48.50	 18.00	   66.50
36–47 HP	   66.50	 18.00	   84.50
48–59 HP	   78.50	 18.00	   96.50
60–71 HP	   90.50	 18.00	   108.50
72 + HP	 102.50	 18.00	 120.50

Customer Fee Schedule

One-Year Registration
	 One-Year	 Processing	 Total
Zone/Weight	 Registration	 Fee	 Fees
Local 6,000 LBS	 15.75	 9.00	 24.75
Local 12,000 LBS	 18.25	 9.00	 27.25
BL 6,000 LBS	 25.75	 9.00	 34.75
BL 9,000 LBS	 38.25	 9.00	 47.25
BL 12,000 LBS	 38.25	 9.00	 47.25

Two-Year Registration
	 Two-Year	 Processing	 Total
Zone/Weight	 Registration	 Fee	 Fees
Local 6,000 LBS	 31.50	 18.00	 49.50
Local 12,000 LBS	 36.50	 18.00	 54.50
BL 6,000 LBS	 51.50	 18.00	 69.50
BL 9,000 LBS	 76.50	 18.00	 94.50
BL 12,000 LBS	 76.50	 18.00	 94.50

One-Year Registration
	 One-Year	 Processing	 Total
Body Style	 Registration	 Fee	 Fees
2 Wheel	   8.75	 9.00	 17.75
3 Wheel	 10.25	 9.00	 19.25

Two-Year Registration
	 Two-Year	 Processing	 Total
Body Style	 Registration	 Fee	 Fees
2 Wheel	 17.50	 18.00	 35.50
3 Wheel	 20.50	 18.00	 38.50

	 Plate	 One-Year	 Processing	 Total
	 Type	 Registration Fee	 Fee	 Fees
Shuttle Bus	 32.25	 9.00	 41.25
RV		  32.25	 9.00	 41.25
Van Pool	 32.25	 9.00	 41.25

	 Plate	 Two-Year	 Processing	 Total
	 Type	 Registration Fee	 Fee	 Fees
Shuttle Bus	 64.50	 18.00	 82.50
RV	 64.50	 18.00	 82.50
Van Pool	 64.50	 18.00	 82.50

	 Annual	 Processing	 Total
Local	 Registration Fee	 Fee	 Fees
10 PASS or Less	   50.75	 9.00	   59.75
11–18 PASS.	   90.75	 9.00	   99.75
19–25 PASS.	 125.75	 9.00	 134.75
26–29 PASS.	 145.75	 9.00	 154.75
30–33 PASS.	 165.75	 9.00	 174.75
34–37 PASS.	 185.75	 9.00	 194.75
38–41 PASS.	 205.75	 9.00	 214.75
42–45 PASS.	 225.75	 9.00	 234.75
Beyond	 Annual	 Processing	 Total
Local	 Registration Fee	 Fee	 Fees
10 PASS or Less	 100.75	 9.00	 109.75
11–18 PASS.	 180.75	 9.00	 189.75
19–25 PASS.	 250.75	 9.00	 259.75
26–29 PASS.	 290.75	 9.00	 299.75
30–33 PASS.	 330.75	 9.00	 339.75
34–37 PASS.	 370.75	 9.00	 379.75
38–41 PASS.	 410.75	 9.00	 419.75
42–45 PASS.	 450.75	 9.00	 459.75

Lightweight Trucks

Autocycles/Motorcycles/Motor-Tricycles

Shuttle Bus / Recreational Vehicle / Van Pool

Commercial Buses

Commercial Vehicles

Passenger Plates



66.00
66.00
86.00

126.00
168.50
656.00
66.00

126.00
126.00
126.00

**	Corrected title fees and the associated processing fees will not be charged if an error was created or suspected to have been created by a license office or the Central  
	 Office. If a correction is requested as a result of an error created by the applicant or agent of the applicant or a correction is requested at the time of another action  
	 (for example, removing a TOD) the appropriate title and processing fees will apply.

Boat / Vessel / Outboard Motor 
Title Fees

	 Title	 Processing	 Total
	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees
Outboard Motor Original	  5.00	 9.00	 14.00
Boat/Vessel Original	   7.50	 9.00	 16.50
Duplicate	   8.50	 9.00	 17.50
Repossession	 10.00	 9.00	 19.00
Junk	   0.00	 9.00	   9.00
Corrected 	 **No Fee	 **No Fee	 **No Fee

Motor Vehicle Title Fees
	 Title	 Processing	 Total
	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees
Original	   8.50	 9.00	 17.50
Duplicate	   8.50	 9.00	 17.50
Salvage	   8.50	 9.00	 17.50
Duplicate Salvage	   8.50	 9.00	 17.50
Corrected 	 **No Fee	 **No Fee	 **No Fee
Mechanic Lien	 10.00	 9.00	 19.00
Repossession	 10.00	 9.00	 19.00
Junk	   0.00	 9.00	   9.00
Duplicate Junk	   0.00	 9.00	   9.00
Non-Negotiable Reg	   8.50	 9.00	 17.50

Boat / Vessel / Outboard Motor / 
Documented Vessel 
Registration Fees

Length of Vessel	 Registration	 Processing	 Total
      In Feet	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees
Under 16 Ft	   25.00	 9.00	  34.00
16 Ft but < 26 Ft	   55.00	 9.00	  64.00
26 Ft but < 40 Ft	 100.00	 9.00	 109.00
40 Ft and over	 150.00	 9.00	 159.00
Outboard Motor	     2.00	 9.00	     11.00
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	 Annual
	 Registration	 Processing	 Total
	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees
1 Year Trailer	     7.50	 9.00	   16.50
3 Year Trailer	   22.50	 27.00	   49.50
Permanent Trailer	   52.50	 45.00	   97.50
Land Improvement	 350.25	 9.00	 359.25
Local Log Truck	 300.25	 9.00	 309.25
Private School Bus	   25.75	 9.00	 34.75
Public School Bus	   No fee only issued through Central Office

Trailer / Land Improvement / 
Log Truck / School Bus

Replacement Plates and Tabs
One Plate	 8.50	 9.00	 17.50
One Set of
   Plates	 17.00	 9.00	 26.00
Set of Tabs	 8.50	 9.00	 17.50

	 Fee	 Processing Fee	 Total Fees
Boat	 5.00	 9.00	 14.00
Motor	 2.00	 9.00	  11.00
Documented	 5.00	 9.00	 14.00
   Vessel

Motor Vehicle Permits
Driveaway	 4.00	 9.00	 13.00
Maintenance	 5.00	 9.00	 14.00
Temporary	 5.00	 9.00	 14.00
Extended Distance Local Log Truck	
	 300.00	 9.00	 309.00

Boat / Vessel / Outboard Motor 
Documented Vessel Permits

126.00
126.00
166.00
246.00
331.00

1306.00
126.00
246.00
246.00
246.00

Special Fuel Decal (Prior to January 1, 2025)

Passenger
18,000 lbs or less
18,001 lbs–36,000 lbs with F tab on plate	
18,001 lbs–36,000 without F tab on plate
36,001 lbs or more with F tab on plate
36,001 lbs without F tab on plate
School Bus
Local Bus
Commercial Bus
Transit Bus

Annual Fee for 
Elec., LP, and  

Nat. Gas

Annual Fee for 
Plug-in Hybrid
Elec. Vehicle

Processing 
Fee

Total Fees for 
Plug-in Hybrid
Elec. Vehicle

120.00
120.00
160.00
240.00
325.00

1300.00
120.00
240.00
240.00
240.00

60.00
60.00
80.00

120.00
162.50
650.00
60.00

120.00
120.00
120.00

6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

144.00
144.00
189.00
279.00
359.00

1409.00
144.00
279.00
279.00
279.00

Special Fuel Decal (Effective January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025)

Passenger
18,000 lbs or less
18,001 lbs–36,000 lbs with F tab on plate	
18,001 lbs–36,000 without F tab on plate
36,001 lbs or more with F tab on plate
36,001 lbs without F tab on plate
School Bus
Local Bus
Commercial Bus
Transit Bus

Annual Fee for 
Elec., LP, and  

Nat. Gas

Annual Fee for 
Plug-in Hybrid
Elec. Vehicle

Processing 
Fee

Total Fees for 
Plug-in Hybrid
Elec. Vehicle

135.00
135.00
180.00
270.00
350.00

1400.00
135.00
270.00
270.00
270.00

67.50
67.50
90.00

135.00
175.00
700.00
67.50

135.00
135.00
135.00

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

76.50
76.50
99.00

144.00
184.00
709.00
76.50

144.00
144.00
144.00

Tota Fees for 
Elec., LP, and  

Nat. Gas

Tota Fees for 
Elec., LP, and  

Nat. Gas
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	 Number of	 Annual	 Processing	 Total
	Passengers	 Fee	 Fee	 Fees
	 40 or Less	 25.75	 9.00	 34.75
	 40–45	 35.75	 9.00	 44.75
	 Over 45	 50.75	 9.00	 59.75

Transit Bus

Miscellaneous
	 Fee	 Processing Fee	 Total Fees
3 Year ATV Decal	 10.25	 9.00	 19.25 
Replacement ATV Decal	 7.50	 9.00	 16.50
Permanent Disabled Placard	 No Fee	 No Fee	 No Fee
Temporary Disabled Placard	 2.00	 No Fee	 2.00
Duplicate Marine Registration	 8.50	 9.00	 17.50
Replacement Marine Decal	 8.50	 9.00	 17.50
Historic License Plate	 25.25	 9.00	 34.25
Vehicle ID Replacement	 7.50	 9.00	 17.50
Form 551	 25.00	 9.00	 34.00
Assigned Numbers 
   DRX / DR / 
   MOZA / MOZ	 7.50	 9.00	 17.50


